



Legislation Text

File #: ID-5327, **Version:** 1

Narrative of Resolution:

To Modify a Contract for Professional Services with Alta Planning & Design Inc. for work on the O & W Rail Trail.

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: \$25,000.00

Are funds already budgeted? Yes

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 130-22, adopted by the County Legislature on April 7, 2022, Alta Planning + Design Inc. was awarded a contract in accordance with #R-22-02 not to exceed \$250,000.00, to assist with implementation of the Sullivan O&W Rail Trail Feasibility Study; and

WHEREAS, an Agreement with Alta Planning + Design Inc. was executed on April 18, 2022 (“Original Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to modify the Original Agreement to include an additional amount not to exceed \$25,000 to include additional assistance needed to pursue funding opportunities for the trail;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , that the County Manager be and is hereby authorized to execute a modification agreement with Alta Planning and Design Inc. as detailed above; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED , that the form of said agreement be approved by the County Attorney.